

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A  
LISTED ON : 31-07-2015  
COURT No. : 2  
ITEM No. : 43

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 601-602 OF 2015  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1  
(Applications for ex-parte Stay)

Rani Khurana

.... Petitioner

Versus

Gaurav Khurana

.... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24-04-2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Ms. Anagha S. Desai, learned counsel, appeared and accepts notice on behalf of the sole-respondent.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in H.M. No. 1227 of 2014 and Petition No. 62 of 2014 both titled as "Gaurav Khurana vs. Rani Khurana" pending before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh, shall remain stayed."

Accordingly, notice was issued to the sole respondent through Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate who has filed Caveat/ Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on his behalf.

It is submitted that Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate has on 1-5-2015 filed Counter Affidavit after serving its copy on other side. Copy of the same has been included in the Paper books.

It is further submitted that Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, Advocate for the Petitioner has with the permission of Hon'ble Court on 10-07-2015 filed Rejoinder Affidavit after serving its copy on other side. Copy of the same has been included in the Paper books.

Contd.. page 2/-

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

Copy to : Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ms