

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTransfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 601-602/2015

RANI KHURANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV KHURANA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 31/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Charn Wali Khanna,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Akash Kakde,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

In view of the letter, post after four weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER