

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 601-602/2015

RANI KHURANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV KHURANA Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 14/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDAFor Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-husband submits that the respondent is ready and willing to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement with the petitioner-wife not only regarding the matrimonial dispute but also the dispute relating to custody of the child. She prays that a reference be made to the Mediation

Centre in the Supreme Court for that purpose. We accordingly refer
Signature Not Verified

the parties to the Mediation Centre in the Supreme Court for which
Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.09.16
10:04:04 IST
Reason:

the parties have to appear on 17.10.2015. The petitioner-wife shall bring her minor child also with her to give an opportunity to

2

the respondent-father to meet him. The respondent-husband shall deposit a sum of Rs. 30,000/- towards travel and other incidental expenses. The amount shall be paid to the petitioner by way of a

bank draft.

Post the matter after report is received from the
Mediation Centre.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master